Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Three Hundred Thousand Pounds:

£300,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on

information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds:

£280,000

The stated market valuation reflects prevailing market conditions and recent sales evidence.

Report author: Charlie Barrett BSc (HONS) MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

17 Corstorphine Road

Edinburgh

EH12 6DD

[...]

as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

Subject to normal lending criteria, the property generally forms suitable security for mortgage lending

purposes.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds: £280,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):